Notice of Neversink Fire District Organizational Meeting

Neversink Fire District PO Box 394 Neversink, NY 12754

Please take notice that the Annual Organizational Meeting for the Neversink Fire District will be held on the Fourth of January, 2024 at 6:00 PM at Neversink Fire District located at 7486 State Route 55 in Neversink, NY 12765. This meeting will be open to the public. This notice is given to the media pursuant to the provisions of Section 94 of the Public Officers Law of the State of New York. The purpose of this Organizational Meeting is to determine salaries, establish policies and procedures, as well as handle any other matter that comes before the Board.

Board of Commissioners of Neversink Fire District

Dana M. Vogler District Secretary Neversink Fire District.